
Sr.No. 

Lohagaon, Pune - 411 047. 
vears I,e.. Year 2022-2023 and 2023-24 and Maharashtra Government Gazette the 
Committee recommends as under 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Total Average Fee per student for the year Year 2022-2023 and 2023-24 

Admission Fee 

Tuition Fee 

Term Fee 

Examination Fee 

Library Fee 

Particulars 

Laboratory Fee 

Gymkhana Fee 

Total 

Deposits (Refundatble) 

Total fee Rs. 

12)9j2022 

Bharati Vidyapeeth 
Englísh Medium High School, 

Mrs. Vaishai Girish Chavan 
Principal 

Chairperson 

Regular Student 

0 

38400 

6400 

1000 

800 

800 

900 

48300 

48300 

(Amount in Rs.) 

New admitted Student 

10000 

38400 

Mr. Bajesh Menon 
Pareft's Representative 

Vice Chairperson 

6400 

1000 

800 

800 

900 

The above recommendation have been made after considering Maharashtra Government 
Gazette dated 21/03/2014 and Guidelines all the aspects and in the large interest of the 
different stakeholders, including students, guardians, management and society at large and 
the viability of programmers of good quality education, the Committee has go through in 
details and discussed with the parents, teachers & management about aspect of cost and 
fees. The Fee Structure Committee unanimously passed Resolution and approved the fee 
Rs.68300/- for new admitted student and Rs. 48300/ for regular student for the next twO year 
i.e., Year 2022-2023 and 2023-24 in the meeting of PTA, Resolution No.m-9.`.dated -. 

58300 

10000 

The Committee is grateful to the all parents, teachers and school education of sports 
department, Government of Maharashtra, Chairperson School Committee, Secretary Bharati 
Vidyapeeth and all staff Teaching & Non-teaching of Bharati Vidyapeeth & B.V. School 
Education for their help in preparing this report.& Fee proposal 

68300 



Mrs.Nilia Dhamdhero 
Teacher's Representative 

Secretary 

Mr. Jitendrakumar Singh 
Parent's Representative 

|- Raigad 

Mr. Rajesh Menon 
Parents Representative VI Rajgad 

Member 

Mrs. Pinki Singh 
Teachers Representative ( VI- Rajgad) Member 

Mr. Mahesh Priyadarshi Kuma 
Parents Representative- VIl Raigad 

Member eenaba 
Mrs. Reena Barik 

Parents Representative - VI Raigad 
Member 

Mrs. Sulaskana Purkar 
Teachers Representative - VIl Rajgad 

Member 

Mr. Mafioj Gupta 
Parents Reprentative - VIll Raigad 

Member 

Kanchon Gvh 
Mrs. Kanchan Singh 

Parents Reprentative- VIll Rajgad 
Member 

Misshuhatri Chourasia Teachers Representative - VIlI Rajgad Member 

Mrs. Shradáha Wagh 
Parent's Representative 

VI- Raigad 

Mrs Anamika Durge 
Teacher Representative (VI Raiyad ) 

Member 

Mrs. Shilpa Rawool 
Parents Representative (VI Rajgad ) 

Member 

Mrs. Vaishali Chavan 
Parents Representative - VIl Raigad 

Member 

Qondy 
Mrs. Navpreent Gandhi 

Teachers Representative ( VII- Raigad) 
Member 

Mr. Sameer Kakade 
Teachers Representative ( VII- Raigad) Member 

Mrs. Shalini Varshney 
Parents Representative- VIll Raigad Member 

Mr. Pratin Kamale 
Teacher Representative - Vl Raigad Member 

Mr. kifesh Dahgar 
Parents Reprentative -VIll Rajgad 

Member 

Mrs. Jyoti Kakade 
Parents Representative � IX 

Member 



Mr. Rahul Deshmukh 
Parents Representative - |X 

Member 

Mr. Shreyam Akolekar 
Parents Representative-X 

Member 

Vaulalt 

Mrs. Vaishali Kasar 
Teachers Representative -X 

Member 

Lubago:1, 
Pune-47. 

Kelish lediu 

Mrs. Sakshika Gupta 
Teachers Representative - |X 

Member 

Mrs. Varndana Gaike 
Parents Representative ->X 

Member 

mdipal Bharati Vidyapeeth English Medium School 
Lohagaon, Pune-411047. 



Sr.No. 

After reviewing annual audited statements of Income & Expenditure of the last two years and 
based on the projected expenditure for the next two years 2022-23 and 2023-24 and the 
Committee recommends as under: 

8 

The Commitoe has cOnsidered the parameters such as location af the scheol, infrastructure 
made available to the students for qualitative education, expenditure on Salary & Non-salary 
Expenditure, Administration and Maintenance, Depreciaticon / Infrastructural Facilities Cost 
Examination expenses, Library & Laboratory Facilitles, Gymkhana Activitles and Expenditure 
on other activities. 

6 

7 

1 

2 

3 

Total Average Fee for the year 2022-23 and 2023-24 

Admission Fee 

Tuition Fee 

Term Fee 

Examination Fee 

Library fee 

Particulars 

Laboratory fee 

Gymkhana Fee 

Total feg Rs. 

Bharati Vidyapeeth Engiish 
Primary School 

Lohagaon, Pung -11 04. 

Deposis (Refurdable) 

Total fee Rs. 

Regular Student New admitted Student 

37200 

6200 

700 

400 

400 

800 

45700 

(Amount in Rs) 

45700 

10000 

37200 

6200 

700 

400 

400 

800 

45700 

10000 

65700 

The above recommendation have been made after considering Maharashtra Government 
Gazette and Guidelines all the aspects and in the large interest of the different stakeholders 

including students, guardians, management and society at large and the viability of 
programmers of good quality education, the Committee has go through in details and 
discussed with the parents, teachers & management about aspect of cost and fees. The Fee 
Structure Committee unanimously passed Resolution and approved the fee Rs. 85700/- for 
the new admitted student and Rs. 45700/- for regular student for to next two year i.e., 2021 
22 and 2022-23 in the meeting of PTA, Resolution no. 08 dated 12 March 2022 
The Committee is grateful to the all parents, teachers and school education of sports 
department, Government of Maharashtra, Chairperson School Committee, Secretary 

Bharati Vidyapeeth and all staff Teaching & Non-teaching of Bharati Vidyapeeth & 
Bharati School Education for their help in preparing this report & Fee proposal. 



Mrs. Valsbatirish Chavan 
Printipal 

Chairperson 

Mrs.Nilma Dhamdhere 
Teacher's Representative 

Secretary 

Mr. ImrahSoudagar 
Parent's Representative 

|-Raigad 

Wtas Mr. Kiehore Titare 
Parents Representative - I Rajgad 

Member 

Mrs. `arika Galve 
Teachers Representative (1- Rajgad) 

Member 

Mr. Anoóp Soni 
Parents Representative -l Raigad 

Member 

Mrs. Anjum Rukundi 
Parents Representative -|| Raigad 

Member 

Mrs. Akanksha Mishra 
Teachers Representative - Il Rajgad 

Member 

Mr. Amol Wadalkar 
Parents Reprentative -ll Raigad 

Member 

Mrs. Minaj Ismail Magdum 
Parents Reprentative -l|| Rajgad 

Member 

Miss Amandeep Kaur 
Teachers Representativo - I|| Rajgad 

Mr. Raesh Menon 
Parent's Representative 

Vice Chairperson 

Mrs. Shakuntala Kale 
Parent's Representative 

I- Raigad 

Mrs. rupti Jane 
Teacher Representative (| Raigad ) 

Member 

Angali Chauhay 
Mrs. Anjali Chauhan 

Parents Representative (| Rajgad ) 
Member 

Mrs.ADkita Doshi 
Parents Representative -|| Raigad 

Member 

Mrs. ReemNikam 
Teachers Representative (|l- Raigad) 

Member 

Mr. Sanket Kulkarni 
Teachers Representative ( I|- Raigad) 

Member 

Mrs. Prajakta Deshmukh 
Parents Representative -|l Raigad 

Member 

Mrs. Sampa Ghosh 
Teacher Representative -lII Raigad 

Member 

Mr. ViraaPardeshi 
Parents Reprentative -ll Rajgad 

Member 

Mrs. Sévana Dhanwate 
Parents Representative -IV Raigad 



Member 

Mr. Diip�aybhale 
Parents Representative - IV Raigad 

Member 

Mrs. Renu Kandpal 
Parents Representative -V Rajgad 

Member 

Mrs. Virenderkatb Barmota 
Teachers Representative IV Rajgad 

Member 

Mrs. Siddharth Daspatnayak 
Parents Representative -VRaigad 

Member 

Mrs. Shahida Shaikh 
Parents Representative -V Rajgad 

Member 

Mrs. Ashwini Salunkhe 
Teachers Representative -V Rajgad 

Member 

Bharat; Kidyape 

LoBhagaon, 
Pune-47. 

Aicdiur 

Member 

Mrs. Rashmi Hore 
Teachers Representative IV Raigad 

Member 

MR. Jitendra Potdar 
Parents Representative -V Rajgad 

Member 

Mrs. Archana Sutar 
Parents Reprentative- V Raigad 

Member 

Mrs. Nilima Dhamdhere 
Parents Representative -V Raigad 

Member 

Mrs. Bharat Nimbalkar 
Parents Representative -V Rajgad 

Member 

Prineipal Bharati Vidyapeeth English Medium School 
Lohagaon, Pune-411047. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

