Bharati Vidyapeeth English Medium High School,

Lohagaon, Pune - 411 047.

years I.e., Year 2022-2023 and 2023-24 and Maharashtra Government Gazette the Committee recommends as under:

Total Average Fee per student for the year Year 2022-2023 and 2023-24

(Amount in Rs.)

Sr.No.	Particulars	(modil mires)	
31.110.		Regular Student	New admitted Student
1	Admission Fee	0	10000
2	Tuition Fee	38400	38400
3	Term Fee	6400	6400
4	Examination Fee	1000	1000
5	Library Fee	800	800
6	Laboratory Fee	800	800
7	Gymkhana Fee	900	900
	Total	48300	58300
	Deposits (Refundable)	0	10000
	Total fee Rs.	48300	68300

The above recommendation have been made after considering Maharashtra Government Gazette dated 21/03/2014 and Guidelines all the aspects and in the large interest of the different stakeholders, including students, guardians, management and society at large and the viability of programmers of good quality education, the Committee has go through in details and discussed with the parents, teachers & management about aspect of cost and fees. The Fee Structure Committee unanimously passed Resolution and approved the fee Rs.68300/- for new admitted student and Rs. 48300/ for regular student for the next two year i.e., Year 2022-2023 and 2023-24 in the meeting of PTA, Resolution No. _____dated ___ 12/03/2022

The Committee is grateful to the all parents, teachers and school education of sports department, Government of Maharashtra, Chairperson School Committee, Secretary Bharati Vidyapeeth and all staff Teaching & Non-teaching of Bharati Vidyapeeth & B.V. School Education for their help in preparing this report. & Fee proposal

Mrs. Vaishali Girish Chavan Principal

Chairperson

Mr. Bajesh Menon Parent's Representative Vice Chairperson

Mrs.Nilima Dhamdhere Teacher's Representative Secretary

Mr. Jitendrakumar Singh Parent's Representative

- Raigad

Mr. Rajesh Menon

Parents Representative - VI Rajgad

Member

Mrs. Pinki Singh

Teachers Representative (VI- Rajgad) Member

Mr. Mahesh Priyadarshi Kumay

Parents Representative - VII Raigad Doenabarut Member

Mrs. Reena Barik

Parents Representative - VII Raigad Member

Mrs. Sulaskana Purkar

Teachers Representative - VII Rajgad Member

Mr. Manoj Gupta

Parents Reprentative - VIII Raigad Member

Kanchan Singh Mrs. Kanchan Singh

Parents Reprentative - VIII Rajgad Member

Miss Adhatri Chourasia Teachers Representative - VIII Rajgad Member

Mrs. Shraddha Wagh Parent's Representative

VI - Raigad

Mrs Anamika Durge

Teacher Representative (VI Raigad) Member

Mrs. Shilpa Rawool

Parents Representative (VI Rajgad) Member

Mrs. Vaishall Chavan

Parents Representative - VII Raigad Member

Mrs. Navpreent Gandhi

Teachers Representative (VII- Raigad) Member

Mr. Sameer Kakade

Teachers Representative (VII- Raigad) Member

Mrs. Shalini Varshney

Parents Representative - VIII Raigad Member

Mr. Pra√in Kamale

Teacher Representative - VIII Raigad

Member

Parents Reprentative - VIII Rajgad

Member

Mrs. Jyoti Kakade

Parents Representative - IX Member

Mr. Rahul Deshmukh
Parents Representative – IX
Member

Mr. Shreyam Akolekar Parents Representative –X Member

Mrs. Vaishali Kasar Teachers Representative - X Member Mrs. Sakshika Gupta
Teachers Representative - IX
Member

Mrs. Vandana Gaike
Parents Representative –X
Member

Lohagaon,
Pune-47.

Medium

Bharati Vidyapeeth English Medium School Lohagaon, Pune-411047.

Bharati Vidyapeeth English Primary School Lohagaon, Pune - 411 04;

The Committee has considered the parameters such as location of the school, infrastructure made available to the students for qualitative education, expenditure on Salary & Non-salary. Expenditure, Administration and Maintenance, Depreciation / Infrastructural Facilities Cost, Examination expenses, Library & Laboratory Facilities, Gymkhana Activities and Expenditure on other activities.

After reviewing annual audited statements of Income & Expenditure of the last two years and based on the projected expenditure for the next two years 2022-23 and 2023-24 and the Committee recommends as under:

Total Average Fee for the year 2022-23 and 2023-24

(Amount in Rs.)

Sr.No.	Particulars	Regular Student	New admitted Student
1	Admission Fee	0	10000
2	Tuition Fee	37200	37200
3	Term Fee	6200	6200
4	Examination Fee	700	700
5	Library fee	400	400
6	Laboratory fee	400	400
	Gymkhana Fee	800	800
	Total fee Rs.	45700	45700
8	Deposits (Refundable)	0	10000
	Total fee Rs.	45700	65700

The above recommendation have been made after considering Maharashtra Government Gazette and Guidelines all the aspects and in the large interest of the different stakeholders, including students, guardians, management and society at large and the viability of programmers of good quality education, the Committee has go through in details and discussed with the parents, teachers & management about aspect of cost and fees. The Fee Structure Committee unanimously passed Resolution and approved the fee Rs. 65700/- for the new admitted student and Rs. 45700/- for regular student for to next two year i.e., 2021-22 and 2022-23 in the meeting of PTA, Resolution no. 08 dated 12 March 2022

The Committee is grateful to the all parents, teachers and school education of sports department, Government of Maharashtra, Chairperson School Committee, Secretary

Bharati Vidyapeeth and all staff Teaching & Non-teaching of Bharati Vidyapeeth & Bharati School Education for their help in preparing this report & Fee proposal.

Mrs. Valsham Girish Chavan Principal Chairperson

Mrs.Nilima Dhamdhere Teacher's Representative Secretary

Mr. Imran Soudagar Parent's Representative I – Raigad

Mr. Kiehore Titare
Parents Representative – I Rajgad
Member

Mrs. Sarika Galve
Teachers Representative (I- Rajgad)
Member

Mr. Anoop Soni
Parents Representative –II Raigad
Member

Mrs. Anjum Rukundi
Parents Representative –II Raigad
Member

Mrs. Akanksha Mishra
Teachers Representative - II Rajgad
Member

Mr. Amol WadalkarParents Reprentative –III Raigad
Member

Mrs. Minaj Ismail Magdum
Parents Reprentative –III Rajgad
Member

Miss Amandeep Kaur Teachers Representative - III Rajgad Mr. Rajesh Menon
Parent's Representative
Vice Chairperson

Mrs. Shakuntala Kale Parent's Representative I – Raibad

Mrs. Trupti Jane
Teacher Representative (I Raigad)
Member

Anjali Chauhan

Mrs. Anjali Chauhan

Parents Representative (I Rajgad)

Member

Mrs. Arikita Doshi
Parents Representative –II Raigad
Member

Mrs. Reema Nikam
Teachers Representative (II- Raigad)
Member

Mr. Sanket Kulkarni
Teachers Representative (II- Raigad)
Member

Mrs. Prajakta Deshmukh
Parents Representative –III Raigad
Member

Mrs. Sampa Ghosh
Teacher Representative –III Raigad
Member•

Mr. Viren Pardeshi
Parents Reprentative –III Rajgad
Member

Mrs. Suvarna Dhanwate
Parents Representative – IV Raigad

Mr. Dilip Jaybhale Parents Representative - IV Raigad Member

Parents Representative -IV Raigad Member

Mrs. Virenderkamar Barmota Teachers Representative IV Rajgad Member

I debut Mrs. Siddharth Daspatnayak Parents Representative -V Raigad Member

Mrs. Shahida Shaikh Parents Representative -V Rajgad Member

Mrs. Ashwini Salunkhe Teachers Representative -V Rajgad Member

> Lohagaon, Pune-47.

Member

Rottegue

Mrs. Rashmi Hore Teachers Representative IV Raigad Member

MR. Jitendra Potdar Parents Representative -IV Rajgad Member

Mrs. Archana Sutar Parents Reprentative - V Raigad Member

Mrs. Nilima Dhamdhere Parents Representative -V Raigad Member

Y. B. Nimbaz Mrs. Bharat Nimbalkar Parents Representative -V Rajgad Member

Bharati Vidyapeeth English Medium School Lohagaon, Pune-411047.